
Friday, May 18AUCKLAND
650 ke, 462 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9.0 With a Smile and a’ Song
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Mr. Clive Mait-land
10.20 . For My Lady: "Mr.Thunder"
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library2.30 Classical Music, featuringfainous Sonata Works: Sonatain B Minor (Chopin)

e 3.30 In Varied Mood3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light Music
4.45 Children’s session with The
Storyman: "The Blue Hut"
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local News Service7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Philharmonic Orchestra,Toccata and Fugue in D Minor
(Bach)
7.40 Vladimir Rosing (tenor),"Field Marshal Death" (Mous-
sorgsky)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 "The Moods of Man, re-flected in Poetry and Prose":
nee by the Rev. G. A. Nay-or
8.20 Studio Recital by JoyceJenkins (soprano),"A Pleading," "Nay Though MyHeart Should Break," "Ichabod"
(Tchaikovski), "In the Silenceof the Night" (Rachmaninoff)
8.32 Hamilton Harty and theHalle Orchestra,
Symphony No. 4 in A Major("The Italian’) (Mendelssohn)8.57 Station Notices |
9. O Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Szigeti and the Conserva-
toire: Orchestra of Paris,
Concerto for Violin and Orches-
tra (Bloch)
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody
141.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN? AUCKLAND880 ke, 34]
5. O p.m. Light Music
5.45-6.0 Dance Interlude
7. 0 Aftey Dinner Music8.0 "Variety Show"
8. 0 Songs of the South Seas
9.15 -Memories of Musical
Comedy
9.45 Salon Music
10. O Light Recitals
10.30 Close down

(] IMI AUCKLAND1250 ke, 240 m,
5. O p.m. Light Orchestral Items6.45 Popular Medleys
67 0 Popular Vocalists
6.20 Light Popular Items
7. 0 Orchestral Music
8. 0 Concert9.0 Modern Dance Bands and
Songs
10. O Close down

2 Y $70 ke. 526m.
6.. 6, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning Programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices932 Morning Star: Maggie
* Teyte (soprano)
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 A.C.E. Talk: "Soap Making"1040 For My Lady: wWorld’sGreat Artists: Fernando Autori
42. 0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour, featuring
Chamber. Music by _ Sibelius:Major Work, String Quartet in
D Minor. Op. 56
3. 0 Play of the Week: "Pipesof Pan’ 8
3.28 103.30 Time signals

4.0 BBC Feature
4.15 ‘" Tropical Moods’: Music
by the Latin-American Orchestra
4.45 5.15 Children’s session:
"Tales by Uncle Remus," Scenefrom ‘‘The Children of the NewForest"
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS) .

7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
&. 0 Helen Griffiths (soprano),Third Sheaf of Little Songs
(Coningsby-Clarke) (A Studio
Recital) ,8.12 At Short Notice: Music that
cannot be announced in advance
8.28 "The BBC Brains Trust’:
Commander A. B, Campbell; Lt.-
Commander R. T. Gould; Mrs. E.Arnot Robertson, novelist; Miss
Barbara Ward, assistant-editorof "The Economist"; Dr. C. P.
Snow, scientist; and Question-master Donald McCullough.Some topics discussed: ‘Why
are women so fond of fortune-
telling, palmistry and other
superstitions?" "If the principleof equgl pay for equal work is
conceded to women, would theyshow equal responsibility, andwould it affect the qualities of
womanhood?" "What is the rea-
son for attacks of spring clean-
ing which affect housewives once
a year?"
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific islands
9.40 Two Canadian Bands:
From the Royal Canadian Navy,
from the Royal Canadian Air
Force, with Choir z

10.10 "Rhythm on Record’: ihe
Week’s New Releases by Turn-
table
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AVC NaLINro"
5. 0 p.m. Variety
5.45 Dance Music
7. O After Dinner Music
8. 0 Hawaiian Harmonies
8.15 "Silvester and Bradley"8.30 Revels in Rhythm8.45 Rhythmic Vocalists
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
9. 1 Sonata Hour, Beethoven’sViolin and Pianoforte Sonatas
(5), Fritz Kreisler (violin) andFranz Rupp (piano),.Sonata No.
5 in F, Op. 24
9.22-10.0 Music by Composersof the Early Classical School,Tito Schipa (tenor), "Son TuttaDuolo" (Aria Antica) (A. Scar-latti) r
9.25 Quintette Instrumentale de
Paris, Sonata for Flute and
Strings (A. Scarlatti)
9.37 Wanda Landowska (harp-sichord), Sonatas in G Major and
G Minor .("Bucolique") (D.Scarlatti)
9.41 Tito Sehipa (tenor), "TheViolet" (A. Scarlatti)
9.44 Jean Pougnet (violin) andBoris Ord (harpsichord), Sonata
No. 3 in A Minor (Purcell)9.52 Ethel Bartlett and Rae Rob-
ertson (Duo-Pianists), Sonatain E Flat Major (Bach)10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

2N7(D WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland7.30 Ye Olde Time Musie Hall7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.26 ‘Krazy Kapers" :

9. 2 Stars of thé Concert Hall9.20 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor’’
9.45 Tempo di Valse10. 0 Close down

LQN7S NM, emoura
8. 0 p.m. Selected Recordings9.1 Concert session
10.0 Close downFev
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Variety9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down
5. 0 Aunt Wendy
6. 0 "Vanity Fair’6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme
6.45. Station Announcements"Greyburn of the Salween"
7. 0 Victory Loan Talk7.15 After Dinner Music
7.30 Screen Snapshots7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance Programme by GuyLombardo and his Orchestra
0 Newsreel and War Review
"Intermission" (BBC prog.)

9.50. "Gus Gray: Newspaper
Correspondent"
10. 0 Close down

27) NELSON920 kc. 327 m,
7. 0 p.m. "Bluey"7.26 Light Music8.0 Blue’ Hungarian Band,"White* Horse Inn"
8. 7 Jack Warner, "Kels"8.10 "To Town on Two Pianos"
(BBC programme)8.25 Clapham and Dwyer onHobbies
8.31 Light Classical Music
wv. & dsbatian Grand Opera, fea-turing Sir Thomas Beecham and
London Philharmonic .Orchestra,"The Thieving Magpie" Over-ture . (Rossini)9.10 Lina Pagliughi (soprano),
"A" Non Credea Mirarti’ (Bel-lini)
9.14 Joan Hammond (soprano)
and Webster Booth (tenor),
"Ah, Love Me a Little" (Puc-cini)
9.21 La’ Scala Orchestra and
Chorus, "Grave, Huge and Rev-
erend," "O Divine One’ (Puc-
cini)
9.28 Enrico ~ Caruso (tenor),"Yes; She Was Taken from Me"
(Verdi); "Down Her Cheek -a
Pearly Tear" (Donizetti)9.36 Miliza Korjus (soprano)with State Opera Chorus and
Orchestra. Mad Scene (Doni-
zetti) .9.45 Musical Miniatures (Vaug-
han-Williams)
10. 0 Close down

A272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306 m.

7. O p.m. After Dinner. Music
7.30 Variety
8 Light Concert progfmme"9. 2 Popular Duettists ~

9.20 John Tilty (eomedian)9.39 Albert Sandler Trio
9.40 Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

8 Y 720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News 4

9. 0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: World’sGreat Opera Houses: Central
Theatre of Red Army, Russia10.30 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch Music: (42.45 andi.
1.145 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. @ Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook

3. 0 Classical Hour: Suite, Op.19 (Dohnanyi), Chicago Sym-
phony ,Orchestra, conducted byFrederick Stock
4.0 Variety programme
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)
7.15 "The Homecoming":Thriller, featuring Sybil Thorn-dike (BBC programme)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Eileen Wil-liams (mezzo-soprano),"Now Sleeps the Crimson Petal"(Quilter), "Sigh No More"
(Keel), "O Men from the Fields"
(Hughes), "Beloved" (Head),"Dainty Little: Maiden" (Somer-
vell) :

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 From the Studio: The Vio-
lin Sonatas: Talks on how Social
History has shaped them. Illus-trated by Maurice Clare, withFrederick Page at the piano
8.30 Fleet Street Choir, ‘MusicWhen Soft Voices Die (Wood),"Fair Phyllis | Saw" (Farmer),
"See, See the Shepherd’s Queen"
(Tomkins)8.38 mil Sauer (piano) and theOrchestra de la Societe des Con-
certo du Conservatoire Paris,
Concerto No. 1 in E Flat Major(Liszt)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Orchestral. Nights: Milan
Symphony Orchestra. Guest Ar-tist: Beniamino Gigli10.0 ‘The Masters in Lighter
Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Nf CHRISTCHURCH
|

ke. 250 m,
5. O p.m. Early Evening Musie5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Concert Time
7. O. Light Listening
8. 0 Strike Up the Band8.25 ‘" Palace of Varieties "
(BBC programme)9.1 Opera
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra"
9.41 Varied Programme
10. 0 Let’s Have a Laugh
10.30 Close down

Soke AU
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Music
‘9,80 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 A.C.E. Talk: "The Use of
Green Vegetables"40.0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.
~%
Close down3. Classical Programme4.30 Dance Music4.50 For the Children: "Tales

by Uncle Remus"
:

6.16 LONDON NEWS7.2 ‘The B Band of FlyingTraining Command
7.45 What che American Com-~-mentators Sa
8. 0 ‘Irish Melodies
8.2%° "Rash to Be Dancing"(BBC Play) ;

8.54 Keyboard Ramblings
9. O Newsree! and War Review
9.26. It’s New! Mr. Swingman
9.34 "The Amazing Adventure of
aa
sae
Bliss"10.0 Close down

ANY / DUNEDIN790 kc. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News ‘

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 A.C.E. Talk: ‘"‘The House
.and the Section’"’ ;

10.20. Devotional Service ig%

]

10.40 For My Lady: The StoryBehind the Song
‘
r

12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS) .

2. 0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music. While You Work3.0 Organ Interlude
3.15 New Recordings3.30 Classical Hour: Composerfor To-day: Schubert
4.30 Cafe Music
4.45 children’s session
4.50 "Search for the Golden
Boomerang"5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.15 "Answering New Zealand’:
Questions about America asked
by New Zealand listeners and
answered by. prominent peoplein the U.S.A.; Deems Taylor, br.Albert Einstein and Howard
bDevree
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
New Mayfair Orhestra,"The Five O’Clock Girl’ (Ruby)
7.36 Mabel Conmstanduros and
Michael Hogan,
"Grandma Unlicensed"
7.41 Ted Steele’s Novatones,"Just a Memory" (Henderson)
7.45 What the American Com-=
mentators Say8.0 Xavier Cugat Orchestra,"Mar" (Ruez-Mendz)8.3 "iItma"’: A Tommy Handley
Show ;8.32 ‘Dad and Dave"
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Adrian Boult and BBG
Symphony Orchestra,
"Midsummer Night’s Dream’:
Nocturne (Mendelssohn)
9.31 Readings by Professor T.
D. Adams: A Reader’s Antho-
logy: "Fairy Poems and Poems
of Fantasy"
9.54 BBC Singers,
"Where the Bee Sucks" (Arne,
arr. Shaw)
9.56 Philharmonic Symphony
Orchestra of New York,
"Midsummer Night’s Dream,"
Op. 21. Scherzo (Mendelssohn)
10. 0 "Melody Cruise": Dick Col-
vin and His Music, featuring
Martha Maharey
40.20 Dance Music
10.45 "Uncle Sam _ Presents ’’¢
U.S. Army Air Force Band
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

GVO
DUNEDIN
1140 ke. 263 m,

p.m Variety
Music

After Dinner Music
For the Connoisseur
Variety
Dance Music
Meditation Musje
Close down

"W722 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441m. —

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Morning Variety9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
412. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)2.0 Close down

2

65. O. Children’s session: "Susie
in Storyland"
5.45 Echoes of Hawaii
6. 0 Budget of Sport from "TheSportsman"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 After binner Music ‘

6.50 N.Z. Home Servicemen’s
Association: "A Call to Home
Servicemen." Talk by R.-Pollok
7. O .After Dinner Music7.30 Gardening Talk ~

7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Symphonic Programme:Yehudi Menuhin (violin) and
Orchestra of the Paris Conser-
vatorium, Concerto in A Minor,
Op. 53 (Dvorak)
$8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 WNewsree!l and War Review
9.25 Personalities on Parade:
Merry Maes: "Clap Yo’ Hands"
(Gershwin), "By-U. By-O"
(Owens), "Ferdinand the Bull’
(Morey), "I’m Forever BlowingBubbles"

* yeaah "Mary
Lou"oa9.4 i. Jekyll. and Mr. Hyde’’

9. ic from.the Movies.
10. down. vi

-_-> COfPOMNOMow


